ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 3541/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-10-2023 in AE No. 110/2022 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

BHUSHAN CHIMANLAL JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE CITY AND INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION OF MAHARASHTRA (CIDCO LIMITED) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.140145/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.140146/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.145170/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 15-07-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

Mr. Nikunj Dayal, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Having regard to the fact that earlier Special Leave Petition (C) Nos. 4589-4591/2021 were dismissed by a Bench consisting of three learned Judges on 24.03.2021 and time as granted in the said Order is now sought to be extended, we find it just and proper to refer the matter to the said Bench.

In the circumstances, Registry to place this matter before Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India for appropriate Orders for reconstitution of the Bench.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MALEKAR NAGARAJ) COURT MASTER (NSH)