ITEM NO.9

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 26465/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-10-2023 in AE No. 111/2022 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

BHUSHAN CHIMANLAL JAIN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE CITY AND INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION OF MAHARASHTRA LIMITED (CIDCO LIMITED) & ORS.Respondent(s)

(IA No.176096/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.176097/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.176098/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date: 27-08-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv. Mr. Nikunj Dayal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 Delay condoned.
- 2 Issue notice.
- 2 Tag with SLP (C) No 19110 of 2024.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA) AR-CUM-PS (POOJA SHARMA) COURT MASTER