

ITEM NO.64

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19110/2024

BHUSHAN CHIMANLAL JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

**THE CITY AND INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION OF MAHARASHTRA
(CIDCO LIMITED) & ORS.Respondent(s)**

**IA No. 145170/2024 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)**

WITH

SLP(C) No. 19109/2024 (XVII-A)

()

SLP(C) No. 20546/2024 (XVII-A)

IA No. 176097/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 18-11-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

Mr. Nikunj Dayal, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Parth Sarathi, Adv.

Ms. Soumya Gulati, Adv.

Mr. Gyanendra Vikram Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rohan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Contd...

Item no.64

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

All matters

Respondent nos.1 to 4 have filed counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent no.5 but none has entered appearance.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

HJ